Regd. Office : 'CHOKHANI HOUSE'

D-3/2 Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II,

New Delhi -110020 (INDIA) Tel. : +91-11-26389150, 26384122

Fax. : +91-11-41615273 E-mail : contact@chokhani.in CIN : L74999DL1984PLC018610

04th February, 2023

The Manager,
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Ltd
Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai -400 001

BSE Scrip Code - 507917

Sub: Issuance of Duplicate Share Certificates

Re: Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

With reference to the captioned matter, we have been informed by our Registrar and Transfer Agent ('RTA') M/s Beetal Financial & Computer Services Pvt Ltd that it has received intimation about loss of share certificates and request for issue of Duplicate Share

certificates from the following shareholder:

S.No	Name of Registe red Shareh olders	Folio No.	Certific ate No.	Distincti ve No.	Nu mbe r of Shar e	Remark
1.	Mr. V Girija	111	10226	1021801	100	Loss of Share certificate and Issue of Duplicate Share certificate

A copy of the intimation received from the RTA is enclosed herewith as Annexure – A. You are requested to kindly take the same in your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For East Buildtech Limited

Jyoti Sachdeva ⊃ (Company Secreta

Encl.: As Above



Subject:

FW: Issue of Duplicate Folio No.111

Annexwee - A'

From: Beetal Financial Computer Services Pvt. Ltd [mailto:beetalrta@gmail.com]

Sent: 4 February, 2023 12:58 PM

To: Jyoti Sachdeva <contact@ebl.co.in>
Subject: Re: Issue of Duplicate Folio No.111

Dear sir,

We are in receipt of the request for issuance of Duplicate as per the details mentioned below:-

Stop transfer date	Folio No.	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	Number of share	Reason
20-01-2023	0000111	V Girija	10226	1021801-1021900	100	Loss of shares

Thanking you

Utpal Sengupta